

ØITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25159/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2005 in MA No. 334/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

RAJKUMARI AROA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Mody,Adv.
 Ms. Prerna,Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.
 Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are given up at the risk of the
petitioner.

List in next week.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER